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Occupational 
 Category 

Total 
All 

White Black Hispanic AM Indian/ 
AL Native 

Asian or Pacific 
Islander 

            Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Employees 
Professional - % 
 
Civilian Labor 
Force (National)  

48 
100% 

 
 

100% 

36 
75.0% 

 
 

54.7% 

2 
4.2% 

 
 

30.3% 

6 
12.5% 

 
 

2.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

3.2% 

2 
4.1% 

 
 

2.1% 

1 
2.1% 

 
 

1.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.2% 

1 
2.1% 

 
 

3.5% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.9% 

Employees 
Administrative - % 
 
Civilian Labor 
Force (National) 

19 
100% 

 
 

100% 

9 
47.2% 

 
 

42.1% 

5 
26.3% 

 
 

40.4% 

1 
5.3% 

 
 

3.6% 

1 
5.3% 

 
 

5.3% 

1 
5.3% 

 
 

2.6% 

1 
5.3% 

 
 

2.6% 

1 
5.3% 

 
 

0.3% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.3% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.4% 

Employees 
Technical - % 
 
Civilian Labor 
Force (National) 

2 
100% 

 
 

100% 

 0 
0% 

 
 

36.1% 

0 
0% 

 
 

42.9% 

0 
0% 

 
 

3.6% 

0 
0% 

 
 

6.6% 

0 
0% 

 
 

3.2% 

2 
100.0% 

 
 

3.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.9% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.6% 

Employees 
Clerical - % 
 
Civilian Labor 
Force (National) 

4 
100% 

 
 

100% 

1 
25.0% 

 
 

14.0% 

3 
75.0% 

 
 

63.4% 

0 
0% 

 
 

2.8% 

0 
0% 

 
 

9.6% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.7% 

0 
0% 

 
 

5.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.1% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.5% 

0 
 0% 

 
 

0.8% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.9% 

Employees 
Other - % 
 
Civilian Labor 
Force (National)  

0 
100% 

 
 

100% 

0 
0% 

 
 

67.6% 

0 
0% 

 
 

11.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

2.8% 

0 
0% 

 
 

9.6% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.7% 

0 
0% 

 
 

5.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.9% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

1.2% 

0 
0% 

 
 

0.3% 

Grand Total 
 

Total Percent 

73 
 

100% 

46 
 

63.0% 

10 
 

13.7% 

7 
 

9.5% 

1 
 

1.4% 

3 
 

4.1% 

4 
 

5.5% 

1 
 

1.4% 

0 
 

0% 

1 
 

1.4% 

0 
 

0% 

YELLOW SHADED BOXES = CONSPICIOUS ABSENCE (NO EMPLOYEES IN THIS CATEGORY) 
GREEN SHADED BOXES = MANIFEST IMBALANCE – BELOW 80% OF CLF 
GRAY SHADED BOXES = NO EMPLOYEES IN CATEGORY 
ALL CATEGORIES ARE RECRUITED NATIONWIDE 
*CLF INCLUDES 16 YEARS OF AGE & OLDER, WORKING AND/OR ELIGIBLE TO WORK 
**No positions exist within this occupational category 


